
National Holistic Institute does not tolerate discrimination and that means:  
• The College does not discriminate on the basis of sex in educational programs or 

activities (including admission and employment). 
• Inquiries about the application of title IX may be referred to the Title IX 

Coordinator, the Department of Education Office for Civil Rights Assistant 
Secretary, or both. Contact information for the campus Title IX Coordinator and 
the Office for Civil Rights is listed below. 

 
Any person may report sexual harassment by contacting the campus Title IX Coordinator. A 
report may be made at any time by telephone, e-mail, or by mail using the contact information 
below. 
  
Title IX Coordinator Contact Information 
NATIONAL HOLISTIC INSTITUTE 
 
CLOVIS CAMPUS 
Samantha Manning, NHI Campus Manager 
Title IX Coordinator 
(510) 547-6444 ex. 3900 
mannings@nhi.edu 
564 W. Herndon Ave.  
Clovis, CA 93612 
 
EMERYVILLE CAMPUS and Bauman College 
Emily Cooper, Campus Manager 
Title IX Coordinator 
(510) 547-6442 ex. 3151 
coopere@nhi.edu 
5900 Doyle Street 
Emeryville, CA 94608 
 
MODESTO CAMPUS 
Emily Cooper, NHI Campus Manager 
Title IX Coordinator 
(510) 547-6444 ex. 3901 
coopere@nhi.edu 
5601 Stoddard Rd.  
Modesto, CA 95356 
 
ONTARIO CAMPUS 
John Gorman, Campus Manager 
Title IX Coordinator 
(909) 417-3200 ex. 3500 
gormanj@nhi.edu 
2930 E. Inland Empire Blvd. Suite 112 
Ontario, CA 91764 
 
REDDING CAMPUS 
Fred Anguera, NHI Campus Manager 
Title IX Coordinator 
(510) 547-6444 ex. 3902 
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angueraf@nhi.edu 
1775 Hilltop Drive 
Redding, CA 96002 
 
SACRAMENTO CAMPUS 
Jackie Short, Campus Manager 
Title IX Coordinator 
(916) 568-6422 ex. 3201 
shortj@nhi.edu 
1610 Arden Way, Suite 110 
Sacramento, CA 95815 
 
SAN JOSE CAMPUS 
Josh Ramos, Campus Manager 
Title IX Coordinator 
(408) 423-8004 ex. 3400 
ramosj@nhi.edu 
1530 Meridian Ave., Suite 301 
San Jose, CA 95125 
 
SANTA ANA CAMPUS 
John Gorman, Campus Manager 
Title IX Coordinator 
(714) 668-9263 ex. 3301 
gormanj@nhi.edu 
201 E. Sandpoint Ave., Suite 100 
Santa Ana, CA 92707 
 
SANTA ROSA CAMPUS 
David Bloomer, Campus Manager 
Title IX Coordinator 
(707) 596-6040 ex. 3600 
bloomerd@nhi.edu 
1221 Farmers Lane, Suite 100 
Santa Rosa, CA 95405 
 
STUDIO CITY CAMPUS 
Rebecca Millhouse, Campus Manager 
Title IX Coordinator 
(818) 788-0824 ex. 3101 
millhouser@nhi.edu 
10969 Ventura Blvd. 
Studio City, CA 91604 
 
OR 
 
For all NHI Campus Locations, including Bauman College: 
Linda Rikli, Sr. Vice President 
Title IX Coordinator 
(510) 547-6442 ex. 3003 
riklil@nhi.edu 
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5900 Doyle Street 
Emeryville, CA 94608 
 
U.S. Department of Education 
Office for Civil Rights 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-1100 
Telephone: 1-800-421-3481 
FAX: 202-453-6012; TDD: 1-800-877-8339 
Email: OCR@ed.gov 
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